

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5058/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CWP No. 1905/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&SOC WELFARE SOC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

for respondent No. 1 accepts notice and Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Advocate appearing

states that he will be filing counter affidavit with
in three weeks. Time prayed for is granted.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up on 12th May, 2006. In the meantime, the parti
es shall maintain status quo.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master