

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5058/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CWP No. 1905/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&amp;SOC WELFARE SOC. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhati, Av.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R.D.Makheeja, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2981 OF 2006

(Arising out of SLP(C)NO.5058 OF 2006)

POWER GRID CORPORATION  
OF INDIA LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU. & SOC  
WELFARE SOC. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

A joint application has been filed for disposal of  
the appeal in terms of the Agreement dated 19th June, 2006.

The joint application has been signed by counsel for the  
appellant as well as by counsel for the respondent and  
supported by affidavits filed on behalf of the parties. A  
copy of the Agreement dated 19th June, 2006 has been placed  
on record.

In view of the joint request made by the parties,  
we dispose of this appeal in terms of the Agreement dated

19th June, 2006 arrived at between the parties.

-2-

Counsel for the respondent states that the

respondent has already moved the High Court for withdrawal

of the Writ Petition.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

JULY 14, 2006