

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No. 2-4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2981 OF 2006

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&SOC WELFARE SOC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for impleading party and for recalling/modification of order dated 14.07.2006 and for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 07/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Agaraiya, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the notice issue on IAs 2, 3 and 4 of 2008.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-society as also Power Grid Corporation are present and they accept notice on behalf of the said respondents. The respondents in these petitions will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let these applications be placed after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master