

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.5 IN 2-4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2981 OF 2006

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&SOC WELFARE SOC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, I.A.5 is allowed,
and I.A.4/2008 is consequently restored.

Let I.A.4/2008 be listed for further consideration two
weeks hence.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 25, 2008.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO. 5 IN 2-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2981 OF 2006

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&SOC WELFARE SOC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohin Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,
I.A.5 is allowed, and I.A.4/2008 is consequently restored.

Let I.A.4/2008 be listed for further consideration
two weeks hence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]