

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2981 OF 2006

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&SOC WELFARE SOC. & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice on the respondent Educational Society, and despite the fact that counter affidavit has been filed on its behalf in I.A. Nos. 2, 3 and 4, when the matter is taken up, there is no one present on behalf of the said Society. However, the Power Grid Corporation of India is duly represented by learned counsel. Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we allow the impleadment application, being I.A. No.2/08, and direct that the applicant, Manish Kumar, be brought on the record of the Civil Appeal.

As far as I.A. No. 4 is concerned, since the transmission line has already been drawn over the

-2-

applicant's land, the prayer for stay has been rendered infructuous and the same is disposed of accordingly. Let the I.A. No.3, for modification of the order passed by us on the compromise filed between the Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. and M/s Triveni Education & Society Welfare Society be listed for hearing in the 2nd week of February,2009.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master