

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 3/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2981 OF 2006

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENI EDU.&SOC WELFARE SOC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for recalling the Court's order and office report )

Date: 27/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit M. Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Lal Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be fixed for further hearing on  
27th March, 2009.

The parties are directed to place on record by  
way of additional affidavit joint application and the  
Agreement dated 19th June, 2006, mentioned in the order  
dated 14th July, 2006. The Registry is also directed to put  
up the said original documents on the next date of hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master